BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 281

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Mooney" and substitute "<u>Mooney, and Stoltzfus</u>"; in line 6, after "agriculture;" insert "<u>authorizing the Administration to issue two commemorative plates at any time;</u>"; and in line 8, strike "agriculture" and substitute "<u>agricultural education</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "1" and substitute "<u>TWO</u>"; in the same line, strike "plate" and substitute "<u>PLATES</u>"; and in line 31, after "AGRICULTURAL" insert "<u>EDUCATION</u>".

On page 3, in line 14, after "AGRICULTURAL" insert "EDUCATION".